PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMITTEE
13-0294R
RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ULLAND BROTHERS, INC.,
FOR THE 2012 FLOOD REPAIRS TO HAWTHORNE ROAD, VERMILION
ROAD, ST. MARIE STREET AND BRIDGE L8517 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$1,188,679.50.
CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter
into a contract with Ulland Brothers, Inc., for the 2012 flood repairs to
Hawthorne Road, Vermilion Road, St. Marie Street and Bridge L8517 in the amount
of $1,188,679.50, payable out of Disaster Recovery Fund 225, Department/Agency

125 (Finarice), Division 1803 (Roads and Bridges), Object 5403 (Street Repair and

Maintenance), city project number 1172.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:
&&lDepartment Director Chlef Adﬁ}nlstrat Offli
Purcha51ng Agent ‘~>;(/&
Approved as to form: Approved:
Zttorney Auditor
PM:ac /31/2013

* STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize the 2012 Flood Repairs to
Hawthorne Road, Vermillion Road, St. Marie Street and Bridge L8517 in the amount
of $1,188,679.50 city project number 1172, requisition no. 13-0335. Ulland
Brothers, Inc., was the lowest responsible bidder of the two bidders that
responded. All locations suffered flood damages in 2012, and will be paid for by
flood funding.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED MAY 28, 2013

Ulland Brothers, Inc. Cloguet, MN $1,188,679.50
Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC ~Duluth, MN $1,476,717.71



SITE LOCATOR MAP
wyn o uay Avun gy NS < -
THON Ri4w 6 BROOKLINE ST \
Ce— 7 STUART CT OXF mg S5
~ 8 DOUGLAS AV o=
. 14 FEATHERSTONE OR Zilst S Anorews
u

Al g
zl| 5
(sl
e o N =
Lew s E“ Zlst{ = 7

=28
]
<<
— 15 FEATHERSTONE LA - B PROJECT LOCATICON
R =1 QQ 8T. LOUIS COUNTY
z f/‘ SEC. 11, 13, & 14, T-50-N, R-14-W
£
—_—— 57 | cnm llerme Z
< |7 Harpy | V¢ =
Q\&* el L s 1
%, % ANNA O sT
%, & E| 1 i !
TORIA ST %& SR\ W | =2 < I | /A EAD__/1S
(=) i { | V/
@ MARYLAND u»ﬁ ‘i’
u & ¥ SN el ==
RES ' B END PROJECTS
]| I 13 BAYVIEW AVE g m, 8\ || Z sl
£l 3 p - &ZGD ST <l = ga S
HI (= Il gl PSIST JLNARIE /75T NS Y
- 5] 156
N g
UFFALO ST <

ST
o st ]

TAvA_ X ST
YONS &

AV
(2 A o

7 Ly

O’M
&

S
S/)'
S CARY
E]
o
=

UNIVERSITY 5/
OF MINNESOTA 7

AV AT A2 600

2 s

b ISSOUR
173
— MISSISSIPPI

D

.

2013 STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

CITY OF DULUTH PROJ. NO. 1172TR




